

RFB#8228 Digesters No. 6 and 7 Cleaning Project
Questions and Answers #1

Question #1

In the Scope of Work, Digester Cleaning section, Item #3 Dewater Sludge it states that the material will be paid by the "Dry Ton" and on the Bid Form it says "Wet Ton". Will you clarify if it will be Dry Tons on the Bid Form?

Answer #1

Please see Addendum #1

Question #2

How many Dry Tons were removed from the project for Digester 10?

Answer #2

Previous contractor had equipment failures preventing to accurately determine the amount of Dry Tons. Contractors are requested to bid the job according to the quantities shown on the Cost Response Page.